

# HSBC MUTUAL FUND

#### <u>Notice Cum Addendum to the Scheme Information Document ("SID") and Key Information Memorandum</u> ("KIM") of HSBC India Export Opportunities Fund & Statement of Additional Information ("SAI") of HSBC <u>Mutual Fund ("the Fund")</u>

# Appointment of key personnel of HSBC Asset Management (India) Private Limited.

Mr. Siddharth Vora shall be appointed as the key personnel of HSBC Asset Management (India) Private Limited with effect from **October 01, 2024**. Accordingly, following details of Mr. Siddharth Vora will be added in the SID & KIM of HSBC India Export Opportunities Fund ("the Scheme") & SAI of the Fund:

Name	Designation	Age	Qualifications	Brief Experience
		(Years)		
Mr. Siddharth	VP –	37	• PGDM – Finance from	Around 12 years of experience
Vora	Equities		L. N. Welingkar Institude	
				HSBC Asset Management (India) Private
			1	Limited as VP – Equities (Since November 26,
			Research.	2022)
			• Bachelor of Engineering	Prior Assignments:
			– Information	
			Technology from	
			Dwarkadas J. Sanghvi	2022.
			College of Engineering.	
				Reliance Nippon Life Insurance Company
			•CFA Charter holder	· · ·
			(USA).	to July 15, 2021.
				• Religare Capital Market Limited – Research
				Analyst from June 18, 2015 to April 13, 2017.
				• Motilal Oswal Securities Limited – Research
				Analyst from May 02, 2013 to June 12, 2015.

Accordingly, the Fund Management responsibilities of the Scheme with effect from October 01, 2024, shall be as under:

Existing Fund Manager(s)	Revised Fund Manager(s)
<ul> <li>Mr. Abhishek Gupta (Equity) and</li> <li>Mr. Sonal Gupta (Foreign securities)</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Mr. Abhishek Gupta (Equity),</li> <li>Mr. Siddharth Vora (Equity), and</li> <li>Mr. Sonal Gupta (Foreign securities)</li> </ul>

In view of the above, relevant changes will be carried out in the SID and KIM of the Scheme.

All the other terms and conditions of the SID and KIM of the scheme & SAI of the Fund will remain unchanged.

This notice-cum-addendum forms an integral part of the SID, KIM & SAI of the Fund.

# For & on behalf of HSBC Asset Management (India) Private Limited (Investment Manager to HSBC Mutual Fund)

Sd/-Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai Date: September 30, 2024

## Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

HSBC Asset Management (India) Private Limited, 9-11 Floors, NESCO IT Park, Building no. 3, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai – 400 063, India.

Email: investor.line@mutualfunds.hsbc.co.in | Website: <u>www.assetmanagement.hsbc.co.in</u> Issued by HSBC Asset Management (India) Private Limited

CIN-U74140MH2001PTC134220